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Immediate Office 
Employee 

Name 

Title 
Duty Station Contact Information Assignments 

Wendy 
Campbell 

Division 
Director 

 
Charlotte, NC 

Office/Cell: 615-310-0483  
Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov 

 

 
Teresa Bills 

Project 
Manager 

 
Nashville, TN 

Office/Cell: 615-854-0019  
Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov 

• New program 
development & 
special projects 

 
Anh Lac 

Project 
Manager 

 
Arlington, TX 

Office/Cell: 240-641-3052 
Anh.Lac@fda.hhs.gov 

• New program 
development & 
special projects 

 

Human and Animal Food Branch 
Employee 

Name 

Title Duty 
Station 

Contact Information Assignments 

 

Brett Weed 
Chief, 
Human and 
Animal Food 

 

Atlanta, GA 
Office/Cell: 404-253-2268  
Brett.Weed@fda.hhs.gov 

 

 
Elisa Beard 

Project 
Manager 

 
Denver, CO 

Office/Cell: 720-237-8199  
Elisa.Beard@fda.hhs.gov 

• Human Food 
Contract 

 

 
Gerald Berg 

 

Project 
Manager 

 

 
Miami, FL 

 
Office/Cell: 612-758-7183  
Jenice.Butler@fda.hhs.gov 

• Dairy/Shellfish CAP 

• Manufactured Food 
Regulatory Program 
Alliance CAP 

 
LCDR 

James Betz 

 
Project 
Manager 

 
Charleston, 
SC 

Office/Cell: 843-642-6190 
James.Betz@fda.hhs.gov 

• Manufactured Foods 
Flexible Funding 
Model CAP + PC 
Funding 

 

Jenice 
Butler 

 

Project 
Manager 

 
Element Bldg 
3042 
Rockville, MD 

 
Office/Cell: 240-402-6384  
Jenice.Butler@fda.hhs.gov 

• Retail Association 
CAP 

• Retail Summit 
Association CAP 

Graham 
Giesen 

Project 
Manager 

 
San Diego, CA 

Office/Cell: 214-790-4986  
Graham.Giesen@fda.hhs.gov 

• Small Conference 
Grant 

• Audit Program 

 

Isaiah 
Isakson 

 

Project 
Manager 

 

East Helena, 
MT 

 
Office/Cell: 303-236-3087  
Isaiah.Isakson@fda.hhs.gov 

• Animal Food 
Regulatory Program 
Standards (AFRPS) 
CAP + PC 
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Maribeth 
Niesen 

 
Project 
Manager 

 
Independence, 
KY 

Office/Cell: 513-679-2704  
Maribeth.Niesen@fda.hhs.gov 

• Retail Standards 
CAP 

• Retail FFM 

 

Jocelyn 
Ramos 

 

Project 
Manager 

 

 
Alameda, CA 

 
Office/Cell: 510-337-6894  
Jocelyn.Ramos@fda.hhs.gov 

• Manufactured Foods 
Flexible Funding 
Model CAP + PC 
Funding 

• Tissue Residue 
CAP 

 
 
 

Brenita 
Walker 

 
 
 

Project 
Manager 

 
 

 
Frisco, TX 

 

 
Office/Cell: 972-804-4980  
Brenita.Walker@fda.hhs.gov 

• Animal Food 
Contracts 

• Preventive Control 
Animal Food Survey 
(PCAF) CAP 

 

Produce Group 
Employee 

Name 
Title 

Duty Station Contact Information Assignments 

 

Alicia Schroder 
Manager, 
Produce 
Group 

 

Seattle, WA 
Office/Cell: 425-582-3148  
Alicia.Schroder@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Nicola 
Areshenko 

Project 
Manger 

American 
Canyon, CA 

Office/Cell: 707-731-1480  
Nicola.Areshenko@fda.hhs.gov 

• State Produce 
CAP 

Jeanette 
Frederick 

Project 
Manager 

 
Webster, NY 

Office/Cell: 716-846-6258  
Jeanette.Mcginnis@fda.hhs.gov 

• State Produce 
CAP 

LCDR Doreen 
Gubbay 

Project 
Manager 

 
Colts Neck, NJ 

Office/Cell: 240-778-9220  
Doreen.Gubbay@fda.hhs.gov 

• State Produce 
CAP Lead 

 

Danielle Head 

 
Project 
Manager 

 

Houston, TX 

Office/Cell: 301-796-2984  
Danielle.Head@fda.hhs.gov 

• Produce 
Association 
CAP 

Andrea 
Schmidt 

Project 
Manager 

 
Denver, CO 

Office/Cell: 240-702-3570  
Andrea.Schmidt@fda.hhs.gov 

• State Produce 
CAP 

 
 

Adrianna Vargo 

 
Project 
Manager 

 
 

Scottsville, VA 

Office/Cell: 301-348-1546  
Adrianna.Vargo@fda.hhs.gov 

• State Produce 
CAP 

mailto:Maribeth.Niesen@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Jocelyn.Ramos@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Brenita.Walker@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Alicia.Schroder@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Nicola.Areshenko@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Jeanette.Mcginnis@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Doreen.Gubbay@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Danielle.Head@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Danielle.Head@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Adrianna.Vargo@fda.hhs.gov


Office of Partnerships 

Division of Partnership Investments and Agreements 

 

 

 

Laboratory, Medical Products, and Innovation Branch 

 
Erin Woodom- 

Coleman 

 
Branch 
Chief 

 
 

Raleigh, NC 

Office/Cell: 240-402-4617  
Erin.Woodom-Coleman@fda.hhs.gov 

• eSAF Business 
Owner 

• Lab FFM 

 
 
 

 
Thanh 

Andrews 

 
 
 

 
Project 
Manager 

 
 
 
 
 

Miami, FL 

 
 
 

Office/Cell: 305-510-4925  
Thanh.Andrews@fda.hhs.gov 

• Food Protection 
Task Force 
(FPTF) 
technical 
advisor 

• Mammography 
Quality 
Standards Act 
(MQSA) 

 
Christina 

Chrysogelos 

 
Project 
Manager 

 
 

Chicago, IL 

Office/Cell: 630-860-1307 x1125  

Christina.Chrysogelos@fda.hhs.gov 

 
• Lab Association 

• Lab FFM 

 
Janna 

Hutchinson 

 
Project 
Manager 

 
 

St. Louis, MO 

Office/Cell: 314-645-1167  
Janna.Hutchinson@fda.hhs.gov 

• eSAF Business 
Owner 

• Lab FFM 

 

CAPT 

Mei-Ying Li 

 

Project 
Manager 

 
Element Bldg 
3032 

Rockville, MD 

 

Office/Cell: 301-796-5903  
MeiYing.Li@fda.hhs.gov 

• Lab Association 

• Lab FFM Milk 
Drug Residue 
Contract 

 
 

Almeda (Nikki) 
Wilson 

 
 

Project 
Manager 

 

 
Element Bldg 
3028 
Rockville, MD 

 

 
Office/Cell: 301-796-3454  
Almeda.Wilson@fda.hhs.gov 

• Milk Drug 
Residue 
Contract 

• Medical 
Devices 
Contract 

 

 
Ronald Winter 

 

Project 
Manager 

 

 
Denver, CO 

 
Office/Cell: 303-236-9695  
Ronald.Winter@fda.hhs.gov 

• AFRPS CAP 

• FoodSHIELD 
CAP 

• Lab FFM 

 

mailto:Erin.Woodom-Coleman@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Thanh.Andrews@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Janna.Hutchinson@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Janna.Hutchinson@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Janna.Hutchinson@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:MeiYing.Li@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Almeda.Wilson@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Ronald.Winter@fda.hhs.gov

